W.B.P.FORM NO. 27



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00841

Fi	rst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist. B.A.N. K.J. R.A. Sub-Divn B1SH NU PUR. P.S. PATROSA JERCEAR 2017 FIRNO 285 Date 20/11/17
2.	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections (iii) Act Sections Sections 135(1) (a) ELECTRICITY HET 2003 AMEND & DIN 2007
	(iii) Act Sections 35(1) (4) ELECTRIBLE AND AMENDED IN 2017
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 7.75 (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day SUNDAY ON 19/11/12 A7 ABOUND 12-10 & Filled SOO
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day 50 NM A Y ON 19/11/27 AT Date 12-10 of Filmer 5 80
	(c) Information Received Date
	G.D. No. At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 4PPROX 20 KM NORTH
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 20 KM NORTH (a) Address KAMALA SAYER VILLAGE JLM 8 AN CHALM I (NARAYAN PUR GARAYAN
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name SRI CITTA OT KU MAR DAS AFESM CCC SOOMMUNHI ABSERCE
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI INDRA NARAYAN DAS
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality INDIAN (e) Address A.E.S. M. C.C.C. SONAMY KHY WBSEDEL PS. SONAMORY BANKOPA.
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. SUBHAS ROY GO SATYA ROY (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) THUKAMALASAYER BATRASAYER Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
В.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9. I	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
8	
0.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) FHF ORIGINAL CURRITTEN COMPLAINT OF
	THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS AR IS ATTACHEDHERE WITH
3.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
	registered the case and t ook up the investigatio n / directed ASI Tab ten. Halder
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Janes and a copy governor and complainty information of cook.

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with

Name: Atamu Kemfil - etrasayar Police Station

Bank: St. D. Police

Dis. - Bankura



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: SMK/CCC/FIR/ 94&

dated: 20/11/2017

The Officer-in-charge, Patrasayer Police Stationi, Patrasayer, Bankura.

> Sub: Lodging of FIR against namely Subhas Roy s/o Satya Roy of Vill: Kamalasayer, PS: Patrasayer, Dist: Bankura u/s 135 (i)(a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

I, Sri Uttam Kumar Das s/o Sri Indranarayan Das, AE & SM, Sonamukhi CCC, Sonamukhi, Bankura being empowered by Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 hereby want to lodge complaint against Subhas Roy s/o Satya Roy of Vill: Kamalasayer, PS: Patrasayer, Dist: Bankura to the effect that received on information on that the accused was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking with single core PVC Cable by one number of length about 115 Feet to supply electricity to his Agriculture purpose.

On getting information from reliable source of electricity theft by the accused person cited above, on date 19/11/2017 at around 12:10 hours to 14:45 hours, along with Sri Hare Krishna Sau, OE, Sri Chandradeb Khetrapal s/o Lt Renupada Khetrapal, Hg. TSH both of Sonamukhi CCC inspected the spot of the accused located of Village: Kamalasayer, PS: Patrasayer, Dist: Bankura.

During the inspection, it was detected that the accused Subhas Roy s/o Satya Roy of Vill: Kamalasayer, PS: Patrasayer, was enjoying electricity unauthorized by direct hooking with single PVC Cable by one number of length about 115 Feet from the nearest LT Distribution Transformer to supply electricity to his Agriculture purpose.

I prepared inspection report of the accused person at the spot and assessed the consumption load. Consumption load of the accused person was detected as observed load of 1.492 K.W. Details regarding of illegal consumption as cited herewith, I have mentioned in inspection report attached with it.

I directed Chandradeb Khetrapal to dehook the said PVC cable of two numbers that were used to supply electricity to his domestic purpose from the nearest LT Overhead Pole.

Copy of inspection report and Seizure List prepared by me at the spot could not be handed over to the accused or his representatives due to their non-willingness to accept them.

It is well proved that the accused person committed theft of electricity by two numbers single core PVC cable for direct hooking from the nearest LT Overhead Pole to provide electricity to his domestic purpose.

As such, he is liable for prosecution U/S 135 (i) (a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as an FIR from your end. Received doctlen complaint growthe complaint on 20/11/2017 at 16:15th & Started Paturager ps Yours faithfully, Cosem 285/17 de 2017 ap 1350) 69 of Electrices Al 2003 ommed 1207 1. A. E. & Station Manager 20 1177

Customer Core Cort A. E. & Station Manager

Otticer-in-(narge & 20/11/4) Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi

Outrasayar Pulice Station

Registered Office; Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113473

Website: www.wbsedcl.in Ph No: 03244-275233